Nette

PARTNER IN HANDEL & INDUSTRIE

nette-deutschland.de

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitatserklarung

FUr unseren Artikel:
Deckel m. vorperfor.Loch pass.f.Hartpapierb.Durchm.80mm

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:
48D801

Hiermit bestatigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeits-
erklarung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel fiir den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln
geeignet sind und den daflir vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte
beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklarung kann den zustandigen
Behorden auf Verlangen zur Verfugung gestellt werden.

Unsere Bestatigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgeman weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle
Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Fillguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt
werden.

Diese Konformitatserklarung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitatserklarungen und besitzt eine
allgemeine Giiltigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Anderung der Gesetzeslage.

Gottingen, den 17.02.2023
Metle Gmui

wic) --f}}_f.'ffﬂ

Nette GmbH Niederlassung Leipzig Geschiftsfihrer: Dipl-Kim. Michael Mette

Wir sind
Elliehiduser Weg 7-11, 37079 Gottingen Oststrale 5, 06231 Bad Dirrenberg OT Nempitz Steuer-Mr: 20/210/22840 ﬁmm;:;
Telefon: +49 55169 47-0 Telefon: +49 3462542 465-0 Arntsgericht Géttingen HRB 1028 FSC® C144366
Telefax: +49 55169 47-27 Telefax, +49 3462542 65-11 USt-ld-Nr: DE 249 606 280 L e

. L
sind FSCP-zertifiziert. Face Cisdses

E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de E-Mail.  leipzig@nette-deutschland.de Z5WG-Nr: DESE44 530633838




Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklarung des Lieferanten:

Naples, 17/02/2023

Certificate of Compliance for Food Contact Materials

ITEMS : Cold cup lids 37W 089003750011
70W 0890 070 50073
320z 0890 032 50002
440z 0890 044 50004

We confirm you that the above-mentioned products made by thermoforming process of Polystyrene
translucent sheets, are suitable to be used in contact with aqueous, acidic, non- alcoholic foodstuffs for any
long-term contact at room temperature and below, including heating to 70°C for up to 2 hrs and up to 100°C

for 15 min.
This according to :

¢ European Regulation PIM 10/2011 and following updates and modifications.

The above statement is the result of food-safety studies based on our raw material suppliers’ declaration and

migration analysis carried out on statistical samples by certified laboratories in the following testing

conditions:
Food Simulant Test Conditions
Acetic acid 3% w/v (B] 40°C - 10 days
Ethanol 10% v/v (A 40°C - 10 days
Rectified olive oil (D2 40°C - 10 days

Migration test was carried out by Total Immersion of one single lid in the food simulant.
Surface to volume ratio: 0,67 dm? / dl

In the above test conditions overall migration is below the limit value of 60 mg/kg.

In addition, the LMS for here following listed substances are well respected:

e Butadiene CAS Nr.106-99-0 Ref. Nr. 13630 - QM <1 mg/kg
e Octadecyl 3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyllpropionate ( PM Ref.No 48320) < 6 mg/kg

Nette GmbH Niederlassung Leipzig Geschéltsiohrer: Dipl -Kim. Michael Nette
Elliehauser Weg 7-11, 37079 Gottingen OststraBe 5, 06231 Bad Durrenberg OT Nempitz Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840

Telefor: +49 55169 47-0 Telefon: +49346254265-0 Amisgericht Géttingen HRB 1028

Telefax: +49 55169 47-27 Telefax: +49346254265-1 USt-1d-Nr.: DE 249 606 280

E-Mail info@nette-deutschland.de E-Mail leipzig@nette-deutschland de ZSVG-Nr: DE5544 530633838




e 2-Methyl-4,6-bisoctylsulfanylmethyllphenol (PM/Ref 40020) < 5 mg/kg

e Triethylene glycol-bis [3- (3-tert-butyl-4-hydroxy-5-methylphenyl) propionate] (PM/Ref. 94400) < 9
mg/kg

e Tetrakis difosfonito (2,4-di-tert-butylphenyl) -4,4'-biphenylylene (PM/Ref. 92560) < 18 mg/kg

e Zincum LMS <5 mg/kg

e Specific Migration of Metals as per PIM 10/2011 s amended by Reg 1245/2020 is in line with SMLs set
by the Regulation

e Specific Migration of La, Eu, Gd, Th ,according to Reg. (UE) 1245/2020, is below the SML 0.05 expressed

as the sum

Primary Aromatic Amines (PPA] migration (tested at 70°C for 2 hour in aqueous solution of acid acetic 3%

w/v) is below the limit of LMS =0.01 mg/kg

Primary Aromatic Amines (PPA) migration (tested at 70°C for 2 hour in aqueous solution of acid acetic 3%

w/v] is below the limit of LMS = 0.01 mg/kg

The above-mentioned products are also in compliance with requirements of European Regulation

1935/2004/EC art 3-5-11-17 and following modifications.

According to our raw material supplier declarations, there are no dual use additives, present as components

of the product.
The heavy metal content complies with European Regulation 94/62/CE.

_products are manufactured in compliance with the European Regulation 2023/2006/EEC “on

good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food”.

Statement on Genotoxic Substances, according to EU Req. 1245/2020
Regulation (EU] 2020/1245 requires a communication within the supply chain of possible genaotoxic

substances, if it cannot be ruled out that a migration of more than 0.00015 mg/kg food or food simulant is
expected from the final material.

Based on the information received from our raw material suppliers and the knowledge of our production
process, we confirm that no potential genotoxic substance, not authorized in any positive list of European or

National legislation, is intentionally used to manufacture the final article.

Nette GmbH | Niederlassung Leipzig | Geschaltsihrer: Dipl.-Kim. Michael Nette
Elliehauser Weg 7-11, 37079 Gottingen OststraBe 5, 06231 Bad Durrenberg OT Nempitz Steuer-Nr: 20/210/22840
) TUEV-COC-001347
Telefon: +49 55169 47-0 Telefon: +49346254265-0 Amtsgericht Géttingen HRB 1028 FSC® C144366
Telefax: +49 55169 47-27 Telefax: +49346254265-11 USt-ld-Nr. DE 249606 280 ISRl sdicne
-] - f tte-deut tatterhl: sind FSC®-zertifiziert.
E-Mail info@nette-deutschland.de | E-Mail. leipzig@nette-deutschland de | ZSWG-Nr: DE5544 530633838

Wir sind
-zertifiziert.




GENERAL

The product is intended for non-alcoholic cold beverages use; it is the responsibility of the user to verify its
suitability for his own intended food application.

This letter is intended for your company only and replaces any previous Certificates of Compliance.

It is valid only when signed by us. After a break in delivery lasting more than 12 months, this letter ceases to
be valid for new deliveries of the relevant product.

This statement applies only to above identified products and is based on available data, which may include
but is not limited to, supplier compliance statements, product composition, product analysis of similar items
and our use of good manufacturing practices.

The Customer is responsible for the product safety, lawfulness (except as provided specifically in this
Declaration) and technical suitability for its intended application use. Any non-conforming use of this product
Is outside the scope of this Declaration.

The guarantees of use are expressly indicated in this document.

***ENDE LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLARUNG DES LIEFERANTEN***

Nette GmbH Niederlassung Leipzig Geschafisfuhrer: Dipl.-Kim. Michael Nette Wir sind
Elliehauser Weg 7-11, 37079 Gottingen OststraBe 5, 06231 Bad Durrenberg OT Nempitz Steuer-Nr: 20/210/22840 FSC-zertifiziert.
Telefon: +49 55169 47-0 Telefon: +49346254265-0 Amtsgericht Géttingen HRB 1028 TUE:C_Egﬁ:JT:ﬂ
Telefax: +49 55149 47-27 Telefax: +49346254265-11 USt-ld-Nr. DE 249606280 HuGoKe Sis olche

sind FSC®-zertifiziert.

E-Mail info@nette-deutschland.de E-Mail leipzig@nette-deutschland de ZSVG-Nr: DE5544 530433838



